$4.79 million (approximately CAD $0.80 million). This settlement agreement was entered into for settlement of
indebtedness with an independent third party.

SUNSHINE OILSANDS LTD.

22. Comparative figures

For the nine months ended September 30, 2017 statement of cash flows, the payment for finance costs included
amounts which were accrued but not paid in 2017 and movement in non-cash working capital items were reclassified
between operating, investing and financing activities. These adjustments do not impact the cash balance as at
September 30, 2017. Such adjustments had no impact on the previously reported Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position and Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Loss. The changes to the Statement of Cash
Flows for the periods ended September 30, 2017 are summarized in the following tables:

Related to September 30, 2017 Restatement

 Nine months
ended September

30, 2017 as
Previously

Reported

Adjustments

Nine months
ended

September 30,
2017

Restated

Cash flows provided by / (used in) operating
activities

Net loss for the period $   (53,409) - $   (53,409)
Finance Costs 40,128  40,128
Unrealized foreign exchange (gains)/losses (18,377)  (18,377)
Contract provision expense (581) 581 -
Interest income (10)  (10)
Depletion and depreciation 9,504  9,504
Share based compensation 2,836  2,836
Movement in non-cash working capital 23,567 (20,079) 3,488

Net cash provided by / (used in) operating
activities

3,658

(19,498)

(15,840)

Cash flows used in investing activities
Interest received 10 - 10
Payments for exploration and evaluation assets (1,377) - (1,377)
Payments for property, plant and equipment (6,979) - (6,979)
Movement in non-cash working capital (12,880) 4,986 (7,894)

Net cash used in investing activities (21,226) 4,986 (16,240)

Cash flows provided in financing activities
Proceeds from issue of common shares 25,315 - 25,315

Interest and premiums paid - (7,710) (7,710)
Payment for share issue costs (527) - (527)

Payment for finance costs (39,323) 39,323 -
Payment for the notes principal (1,857) - (1,857)
Payments to/Proceeds from Shareholder’s loan - 2,273 2,273
Proceeds of loans 5,454 (2,273) 3,181
Movement in non-cash working capital 22,162 (22,162) -

Net cash provided by financing activities 11,224 9,451 20,675

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash held in
foreign currency

(5,588)

5,061

(527)

Net increase / (decrease) in cash (11,932) - (11,932)

Cash, beginning of period 13,635 - 13,635

Cash, end of period $   1,703 - $   1,703

SUNSHINE OILSANDS LTD.

23. Approval of Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements

The Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorized
for issue on November 8, 2018.

SUNSHINE OILSANDS LTD.

Appendix to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements (Unaudited)

Additional Stock Exchange Information

Additional information required by the SEHK and not shown elsewhere in these Condensed Consolidated Interim
Financial Statements is as follows:

A1. Sunshine Oilsands Ltd. Non-Consolidated Statement of Financial Position